PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Assignee from Ansell Healthcare Products, Inc. to Ansell Healthcare Products Inc. (no comma) previously recorded on Reel 015200 Frame 0204. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name change of the Assignee to be Ansell Healthcare Products Inc. (no comma).	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Noorman Bin Abu Hassan	01/06/2004
David Mark Lucas	01/06/2004
Nuzaimah Binti Mustafa	01/06/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ansell Healthcare Products Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Schulz Drive	
City:	Red Bank	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7037579	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)815-1330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7328150404 Phone:

Email: lmurphy@dsiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Diehl Servilla LLC Address Line 1: 77 Brant Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Clark, NEW JERSEY 07066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ANS0002-00US

PATENT

REEL: 022634 FRAME: 0018

500851096

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen M. Whitney
Total Attachments: 13	
source=00071435#page1.tif	
source=00071435#page2.tif	
source=00071435#page3.tif	
source=00071435#page4.tif	
source=00071435#page5.tif	
source=00071435#page6.tif	
source=00071435#page7.tif	
source=00071435#page8.tif	
source=00071435#page9.tif	
source=00071435#page10.tif	
source=00071435#page11.tif	
source=00071435#page12.tif	
source=00071435#page13.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022634 FRAME: 0019 4/19/2009 4:33:18 PM

PAGE 3/010

Fax Server

TO:DIEHL SERVILLA LLC COMPANY:77 BRANT AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/14/2009 500833988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee from Ansell Healthcare Products, Inc. to Ansell Healthcare Products Inc. (no comma) previously recorded on Reel 015200 Frame 0204. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name change of the Assignee to be Ansell Healthcare Products Inc. (no comma).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Noorman Bin Abu Hassan	01/06/2004
David Mark Lucas	01/06/2004
Nuzaimah Binti Mustafa	01/06/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ansell Healthcare Products Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Schulz Drive	
City:	Red Bank	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7037579	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(732)815-1330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7328150404

Email:

lmurphy@dsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Diehl Servilla LLC

Address Line 1:

77 Brant Avenue

Address Line 2:

Suite 210

Address Line 4:

Clark, NEW JERSEY 07066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

ANS0002-00US

PATENT

REEL: 022634 FRAME: 0020

	. 04-14	_`2004	
RECORDATION FOR PATENTS TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please			nt of Commerce ademark Office FENT s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) CE SECTION Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of Nar Other:	ment	
Conveying Party(ies) 1. NOORMAN BIN ABU HASSAN 2. DAVID MARK LUCAS 3. NUZAIMAH BINTI MUSTAFA Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached Receiving Party	d	Execution Date(January 6, 2004 January 6, 2004 January 6, 2004	s)
Name Ansell Healthcare Products, Inc. Name Address 200 Schulz Drive Address Address Red Bank New Jerse City State/Cou		<u>07701</u> Zip Code	
L Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached Correspondent Name and Address George M. Carrera, Jr., Reg. No. 50,317 Gardner Carton & Douglas LLP 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached	-	Telephone: (312) Facsimile: (312) & Attorney Docket N	569-3000 No. P2031US
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Displayed) Patent Application Numbers		Mark if additional a	umbara attacka
10/741,413		Fatent Numbers	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Apapplication was signed by the first named executing invento Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	plication, enter the or.	date the patent	Month Day Yea
Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 07-0181in the amount ☐ Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	of \$0.00. Account No. 07-018	d correct and any at	tached convis a
George M. Carrera, Jr. George M. Carrera, Jr.	Lanew		ein. , 2004
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature	Da	ate
CH01/ 12355819.1 13/2004 LMUELLER: 00000127 10741413 FC:8021 40.00 OP			

PATENT REEL: 022634 FRAME: 0021 USPTO 4/19/2009 4:33:18 PM PAGE 4/010 Fax Server

TO:DIEHL SERVILLA LLC COMPANY:77 BRANT AVENUE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen M. Whitney	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=00068587#page1.tif		
source=00068587#page2.tif		
source=00068587#page3.tif		
source=00068587#page4.tif		
source=00068587#page5.tif		
source=00068587#page6.tif		

PATENT

REEL: 022634 FRAME: 0022

Gardner Carton & Douglas LLP 191 N. Wacker Drive Suite 3700 Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, HASSAN, Noorman Bin Abu, LUCAS, David Mark, and MUSTAFA, Nuzaimah Binti of 12 Jalan Batumandi 26/29, Taman Bukit Saga, 40000 Shah Alam, Malaysia; 26 Jalan TR 7/3, Tropicana Golf and Country Resort, 47410 Petaling Jaya, Malaysia and 120, Felda Bukit Senggeh, Nyalas, 77100 Melaka, Malaysia, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

POLYMER COMPOSITE FIBROUS COATING ON DIPPED RUBBER ARTICLES AND METHOD

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on 12/19/03, under U.S. Application No. 10/741,413, and Ansell Healthcare Products Inc.

WHEREAS. Ausell Healthcare Products, Inc., of 200 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, NJ 07701, Initial Date United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

PATENT REEL: 022634 FRAME: 0023 In re Appln. of Hassan et al. Attorney Docket No. P2031US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date	Jan 64, 2004	Dur
		Noorman Bin Abu HASSAN
Date	b.1.2004	Witness Acade Ca
Date	6-1.2004	Witness_ Hunerylei
Date	Jan 6h 2ool.	David Mark LUCAS
Date	b.1.2004	Witness
Date	6.1.2004	Witness Humanglen
Date	Jan 64 2004	A DIVINGUALITY
Date_	b.1.2004	Nuzamah Binti MUSTAFA Witness_
Date	6.1.2004	Witness_ Humanylani

2

CH02/22280403.1